
Staff Directory 
Harney County Health Department

420 N Fairview Ave.  
Burns, Oregon 97720 

Phone: 541-573-2271 Fax: 541-573-8388 

Business Hours: Monday – Thursday 8a.m – 12p.m & 1-5p.m 
Friday 8am – 2:30pm 

Local Health Administrator: (ORS 431.150, 431.418 & OAR 333-014-0070) 

Bill Hart– Harney County Judge, LPHA Admin
County of Harney  
450 North Buena Vista Ave, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-6356 Email: Bill.hart@harneycountyOR.gov 

Medical Director: 
Dr. Sarah Laiosa, DO 
Harney County Health Department 
High Country Health and Wellness Center
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271 Email: Sarah.laiosa@harneycountyOR.gov 

Medical Examiner: 
Vacant

Public Health Director:  
Interm- Kelly Singhose and Virginia Lopez
Harney County Health  Department
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271 Email: Virginia.lopez@harneycountyOR.gov 

Rual Health Clinic Manager 
Kelly Singhose, LPN 
High Country Health & Wellness Center  
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271 Email: Kelly.singhose@harneycountyOr.gov 



Providers:  
Dr. Sarah Laiosa, DO 
Primary Care Provider  
Harney County Health Department
High Country Health & Wellness Center  
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271 Email: Sarah.laiosa@harneycountyOR.gov 

Hannah Frank, PA-C 
Primary Care Provider
Harney County Health Department 
High Country Health & Wellness Center  
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
phone: 541-573-2271 Email: Hannah.frank@harneycountyOR.gov 

Barbara Rothgeb, FNP  
Primary Care Provider  
Harney County Health Department
High Country Health & Wellness Center  
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271 Email: Barbara.rothgeb@harneycountyOR.gov 

Registered Nurse 
Zoe Thompson, RN  
Immunization Coordinator, Family Planning  
Harney County Health Department  
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271  Email:Zoe.thompson@harneycountyOR.gov 



Communicable Disease Coordinator :
Barbara Rothgeb, FNP  
Harney County Health Department  
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271 Email: Barbara.rothgeb@harneycountyOR.gov 
Disease Intervention Specialist
Kathy Nunez
Harney, Grant, Baker and Malhuer County
Harney County Health Department  
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720  
Phone: 541-573-2271 Email: Kathy.nunez@harneycountyOR.gov 

Clinical Staff: 
Shannon Root
Medical Assistant  
Harney County Health Department
High Country Health & Wellness Center  
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271  Email: shannon.root@harneycountyOR.gov 

Sarah Sherburn
Medical Assistant  
Harney County Health Department
High Country Health & Wellness Center  
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271 Email: Sarah.sherburn@harneycountyOR.gov 

Women, Children, & Infant Program (WIC) Staff 
LeAnn Smith
WIC Coordinator  
Harney County Public Health  
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271  Email: Leann.smith@harneycountyOR.gov 

LaNaya Vickstrom-Gibbon
WIC Clerk  
Harney County Health Department
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271 Email: Lanaya.gibbon@harneycountyOR.gov 



Lactation Coordinator  
LeAnn Smith
Lactation Support Specialist  
Harney County Health Department
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-571-2271 Email: Leann.smith@harneycountyOR.gov 

Oregon Health Plan Assister 
Maxine Nyman 
Harney County Health Department  
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271 Email: Maxine.nyman@harneycountyOR.gov

Office Staff 
Rayann Allen, Receptionist, Medical Records
Harney County Health Department 
High Country Health & Wellness Center  
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271 Email: Rayann.allen@harneycountyOR.gov

Virginia Lopez, CHW, Certified Translator
Front Office Manager, Revenue Cycle, Vital Statistics Deputy Registrar 
Harney County Health Department  
High Country Health & Wellness Center  
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271 Email: Virginia.lopez@harneycountyOR.gov 

Lee Ash, CHW & Health Equity Coordinator
Harney County Health Department 
High Country Health & Wellness Center  
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271 Email: lee.ash@harneycountyOR.gov

Environmental Health:  
Jesse Barnes, REHS
Environmental Health Services  
Harney County Health Department
Harney County Planning Department
Phone: 541-573-2761 Email: Jesse@harneycountyOR.gov



Billing Staff  
Charlotte Campbell  
Billing Specialist, Vital Statistics Deputy Registrar 
Harney County Health Department 
High Country Health & Wellness Center  
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271 Email: Charlotte.campbell@harneycountyOR.gov

Ashley Campbell  
Billing Specialist  
Harney County Health Department
High Country Health & Wellness Center 
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271 Email: Ashley.campbell@harneycountyOR.gov 

Emergency Management & Preparedness 

Sarah Kling  
Billing Specialist  
Harney County Health Department
High Country Health & Wellness Center 
420 N Fairview, Burns Oregon 97720 
Phone: 541-573-2271 Email: sarah.kling@harneycountyor.gov

Harney County Court 
420 North Buena Vista Ave, Burns Oregon 97720 

Bill Hart – Judge  
Phone: 541-573-6356 Email: Bill.hart@harneycountyOR.gov 

Rob Frank– County Commissioner  
Phone: 541-589-5486 Email: Rob.frank@harneycountyOR.gov 

Patty Dorroh – County Commissioner  
Phone: 541-589-5483 Email: Patty.dorroh@harneycountyOR.gov 


